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Notes  from Public Meeting #1  
Manchester Community Center  

6:30-8:00 p.m. 

3/21/17  

 
Project Staff:   

Sue Brown (MBTS), Sarah Lee (MAPC), McKayla Dunfey (MAPC),  

Jason DeGray (Toole), Taylor Dennerlein (Toole)  

 Name Address E-mail 

1 Susan Parker 41 Central St.  sueparker33@aol.com 

2 Jeff Parker 41 Central St.  jpbradfordme@aol.com 

3 John Harden 54 School St. jgcharden@yahoo.com 

4 Susan Beckman  susan.beckman@verison.net 

5 Kurt Svetaka 7 Bennett St.  ksvetaka@msn.com 

6 Laura Tenny 86 Pine St.  lltenny@gmail.com 

7 Freddy Cicerchia 105 Pine St.  fcicerchia@martignetti.com 

8 Beth Davis 4 Summer Lane ebettyd@gmail.com 

9 Sarah C. 37 Proctor St.  
10 Caroline DarbyShire Greta 17 Masconomo St. darby.shire@verizon.net 

11 Andy Harris 26 Tappan St.  asharrisinc@gmail.com 

12 Kate Culhane 26 Tappan St.  brilig@comcast.net 

13 Sue Thompson  sue@a-haa.com 

14 Tori Everitt 8 Highwood Rd. jorieveritt@hotmail.com 

15 Gary Blyd 16 Woodholm Rd. gblyd@mindspring.com 

16 Ron Mastrogiacomo 9 Masconomo St. mastrocomo@comcast.net 

17 Claire Leggett 35 Vine St.  clegs5@comcast.net 

18 Lisa Bonneville 23 Woodholm Rd. Lisa.bonneville@verison.net 

19 Aileen O'Rourke 10 Forest St. aileen.s.orourke@gmail.com 

20 Angelica Rossi 89 Bridge St.  arossi1882@aol.com 

21 Alfred J. "Ben" Rossi 89 Bridge St.  ajbenrossi@gmail.com 

22 Terry Cowman 57 School St. terry-cowman@oxfordgroup.com 

23 Eric Korpi 13 Main St. Rockport, MA  
24 Deb Shea 3 Pigean Hill St., Rockport, MA  

25 Al Centner 72 School St.  
26 Sue Centner 72 School St.  
27 Parker Harrison 16 School St. parker@newwaveyachts.com 

28 Laura Winn 10 University Lane  
29 Jeff Ganem 86 Pine St.  jeffrey@ganem@lmp.com 

30 Stephen Winsor 3 Pond Rd., Gloucester   swinslow@gloucester-ma.gov 
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Top Priorities  identified in group òreport backó: 

¶ Reduce and enforce speed limits on the following streets:  

o Pine St. 

o School St. 

o Lincoln  

o Spy Rock Hill to Lincoln St.  

o Bridge St.  

¶ Conduct sidewalk survey to inventory where to focus improvements  

¶ Identify strategic locations  to install controlled sidewalks  

¶ Identify dedicated bike route through Town  

¶ Improve intersections for pedestrians and control speeds:  

o Pine/Pleasant  

o Washington/Summ er 

o Pine/Bridge  

¶ Enhance the bike -ability to beaches and other Town destinations  

¶ Focus on downtown improvements and make the downtown a òHigh Priority Areaó 

¶ Norwood intersection and Seven/Central/School intersection need improvements  

¶ Washington/Summer by Sea  St. (Crosswalk is very dangerous); Curb extensions are a 

potential solution  

¶ Harbor and Bridge (vegetative traffic island): signage and other improvements needed  

¶ Lower speed  limits for entire T own 

¶ Install òYour Speedó signs on Route 127 and other locations  

¶ Install more benches for pedestrians  

¶ Focus on Pine St. improvements  
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Photos from  

Meeting:  
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Breakout Session  

MAP 1:  
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Notes from Map 1:  

¶ Blinking crosswalks at:  

o Lincoln/School  

o School/Central  

o Central/Washington  

o Summer/Washington/Sea  

o Beach St. in front of Captain Dustys  

¶ Control Speeds throughout downtown  

¶ Tappan St. (1-way to Beach); Slower speeds on Beach  St. 

¶ Survey sidewalks throughout Downtown  


